Area 420 Thurnham Villa ARC THM 98

Table 7.1: Thurnham Roman Villa ARC THM 98:Worked and Waterlogged wood,
Contexts and Descriptions

Context

11982

12227

12170
12140
12160
11984
11985
11986
12208-
12
Total

Count

[\®) —
© — Y w

B 0= ANV RN~ ND

o
(==

Type

unworked
stake

rod
unworked
stake

rods

7peg
wood chip
burnt
stake
stake
stake
stake
stake
stake
plank

Period

150

To
species
ID
4
5

Ju—
o

S0 —= A DN WUV PRADND—=DNDRN

=N
—

Comments

5 stake type, 8 are branches
diameters range from 30-45mm
of wattle type and shape

4 branches, 11 stake type, 14 rods
various styles and sizes

wattle sized with chopped ends

a worked Y-shaped stick

perhaps firewood: only one is worked
2 examined for assessment

2 examined for assessment

1 examined for assessment

stakes

stakes

stakes

each with two half-lap joints
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