Table 7.1: Thurnham Roman Villa ARC THM 98:Worked and Waterlogged wood, Contexts and Descriptions

Context	Count	Type	Period	To species ID	Comments
11982	13	unworked		4	5 stake type, 8 are branches
	5	stake		5	diameters range from 30-45mm
	1	rod		1	of wattle type and shape
12227	29	unworked		15	4 branches, 11 stake type, 14 rods
	4	stake		4	various styles and sizes
	2	rods		2	wattle sized with chopped ends
	1	?peg		1	a worked Y-shaped stick
	2	wood chip		2	i i
	4	burnt		4	perhaps firewood: only one is worked
12170	6	stake		6	2 examined for assessment
12140	5	stake		5	2 examined for assessment
12160	2	stake		2	1 examined for assessment
11984	4	stake		4	stakes
11985	1	stake		1	stakes
11986	8	stake		8	stakes
12208- 12	4	plank		0	each with two half-lap joints
Total	91			61	